Maintenance expense account (001-145-5240-1000-00000) for the contractual expense of Vision.

Motion passed, 104 in favor, 11 opposed, 5 abstentions.

ARTICLE 13: TRANSFER FUNDS – GROUP HEALTH & LIFE & DENTAL INS
To see if the Town will vote to transfer and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Thirty-Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Thirteen Cents ($336,317.13) from the General 
Stabilization Fund to 001-914-5170-1000-00000 EE-Group Health Town Share Account for the 
purpose of funding the Town’s share of employee and retiree health insurance costs for the 
current fiscal year, or take any other action relative thereto.